Scoring Summary (Final)
2021 Scottsboro Wildcat Football
Pell City Panthers vs Scottsboro Wildcats (10/22/2021 at Scottsboro Alabama)

Pell City Panthers (1-8-0,0-6) vs. Scottsboro Wildecats (3-6-0,2-4)
Date: 10/22/2021 Site: Scottsboro Alabama Stadium: Trammell Stadium
Attendance:

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Score
Pell City Panthers.. 7 6 0 6 - 19
Scottsboro Wildecats. 7 3 7 7 - 24

Scoring Summary:
1st 08:13 SHS - Keelan Alvarez 5 yd run (Alvaro Cazorla kick)
8 plays, 80 yards, TOP 3:47, PCHS 0 - SHS 7
06:30 PCHS - Caleb Groce 46 yd pass from Baylor Smith (Saylor Richard kick)
6 plays, 76 yards, TOP 1:36, PCHS 7 - SHS 7
2nd 05:44 PCHS - D'onte Reese 6 yd pass from Baylor Smith (Saylor Richard kick blockd)
12 plays, 78 yards, TOP 4:50, PCHS 13 - SHS 7
01:58 SHS - Alvaro Cazorla 47 yd field goal

7 plays, 0 yards, TOP 3:33, PCHS 13 - SHS 10
3rd 04:53 SHS - Keelan Alvarez 6 yd run (Alvaro Cazorla kick)
9 plays, 83 yards, TOP 5:00, PCHS 13 - SHS 17
4th 08:50 SHS - Jake Jones 6 yd run (Alvaro Cazorla kick)
8 plays, 74 yards, TOP 3:53, PCHS 13 - SHS 24
07:58 PCHS - Kentrell Borden 3 yd run (Baylor Smith pass failed)
4 plays, 80 yards, TOP 0:52, PCHS 19 - SHS 24

Kickoff time: 7:00pm End of Game: Total elapsed time:

Officials: Referee: Frank Sport; Umpire: Jeffery Laney; Linesman: Sam McGriff;
Line judge: Robert Golden; Back judge: Eric Scott; Field judge: Austin Coots;
Side judge: Chris Johnson; Scorer: Greg Bell;

Temperature: Wind: Weather:



Team Statistics (Final)
2021 Scottsboro Wildcat Football
Pell City Panthers vs Scottsboro Wildcats (10/22/2021 at Scottsboro Alabama)

PCHS SHS

FIRST DOWNS. ...ttt ctceeeccnons 14 18
Bushing: ccssswsssna s sve s ams s 2 15
Passing.......ccceeenennenns 11 3
Penalty....cocieeeeeeennnens 1 0
NET YARDS RUSHING. . . .. c s cevoees 75 257
Rushing Attempts............ 16 52
Average Per Rush............ 4.7 4.9
Yards Gained Rushing........ 77 287
Yards Lost Rushing.......... 2 30
NET YARDS PASSING. ... ...cce..- 352 62
Completions-Attempts-Int.... 24-36-1 5-7-0
Average Per Attempt......... 9.8 8.9
Average Per Completion...... 14.7 12.4
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS......vec.. 427 319
Total offense plays......... 52 59
Average Gain Per Play....... 8.2 5.4
Fumbles: Number-Lost.......... 4-2 6-2
Penalties: Number-Yards....... 7-60 4-30
PUNTS-YARDS . . ...t ctcuteeeescns 2-59 3-117
Average Yards Per Punt...... 29.5 39.0
Net Yards Per Punt.......... 29.5 39.0
Inside 20..:c.sssssssssmsnss 1 1
B0+ Yards::ssssssesssossaiss 0 0
Touchbacks...........cccc.... 0 0
Fair catch.................. 0 0
KICKOFFS-YARDS . ... ¢ it teeeneenean 4-170 5-258
Average Yards Per Kickoff... 42 .5 51.6
Net Yards Per Kickoff....... 29.8 36.6
Touchbacks.......cceeeeen.. 1 1
Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD. 1-0-0 2-0-0
Average Per Return.......... 0.0 0.0
KRickoff returns: Number-Yds-TD 4-75-0 2-51-0
Average Per Return.......... 18.8 25.5
Interceptions: Number-Yds-TD.. 0-0-0 1-66-0
Fumble Returns: Number-Yds-TD. 0-0-0 0-0-0
Miscellaneous Yards........... (o] 0
Possession Time............... 16:35 31:25
l1st Quarter........ it eun. 3:15 8:45
2nd Quarter. ... ... eceane.n. 6:48 5:12
3rd Quarter. ... ... ... 4:49 7:11
4th Quarter. ................ 1:43 10:17
Third-Down Conversions........ 2 of 9 6 of 12
Fourth-Down Conversions....... 1 of 3 1 of 1
Red-Zone Scores-Chances....... 2-3 4-5
Sacks By: Number-Yards........ 1-6 1-2
PAT KicKB. vwss snwssnssassssnss 2-1 3-3
Field Goals. ...« cuuieeeeaeenenn 0-0 1-1



Defensive Statistics (Final)
2021 Scottsboro Wildcat Football
Pell City Panthers vs Scottsboro Wildcats (10/22/2021 at Scottsboro Alabama)

Pell City Panthers

## Playerxr Solc Ast Tot TFL/Yds FF FR-Yd Intc BxUp Blkd Sack/¥ds QH
22 Hunter Otwell . . " s 1-0 /

™ TEAM " . s s . 1-0 . /
Scottsboro Wildcats

## Player Sclo Ast Tot TFL/Yds FF FR-Yd Intc BrUp Blkd Sack/Yds QH
44 Will Dukes 10 . 10 1 5 . / s
2 Cade Holder 6 6 . / 1
13 Andruw Smith 5 5 . s 1-66 / %
63 Barclay Butler 4 4 / 6
24 Thomas Stewart 4 s 4 5 1-0 / s
50 Sam Dukes 4 4 1.0/0 1-0 i/0 3
19 Luke Terrell 4 4 . 1 . - y 4

88 Ben Kirby 3 3 1.0/0 % 1/0 1
12 Trey Cooper 1 1 2 /

25 Alex Avenel 1 1 . / s
3 Ty Blankenship 1 1 / 1
62 Zac Riley 1 1 / .
10 Ever. Loveless 1 . 1 ¥ 5 . . . . /

8 Austin Rule . / 1



Individual Statistics (Final)

2021 Scottsboro Wildcat Football

Pell City Panthers vs Scottsboro Wildcats (10/22/2021 at Scottsboro Alabama)

Pell City Panthers

Rushing

Baylor Smith
Kentrell Borden
D'onte Reese
Totals...

Passing

No Gain Loss

11
2
3

16

5

7

3

21

3
7

Att-Cmp-Int Yds TD

—————— ———— T — - T - T ————

Baylor Smith
Totals...

Receiving

Kentrell Borden
Caleb Groce
D'onte Reese
Colin Smith
Carlos Herring
Totals...

Jake Blackstone
Totals...

All Returns

Kentrell Borden
Caleb Groce
Colin Smith
Carlos Herring
Totals...

36-24-1

36-24-1

No Yds

11 143

5 122

4 53

3 27

1 7

24 352

No Yds

2 59

2 59
Punts

2 51 0 10 4.6
0 21 1 18 10.5
0] 3 0 3 1.0
2 75 18 4.7
Long Sack
352 2 52 1
352 2 52 1
TD Long
0] 36
1 52
1 50
0 20
0 7
2 52
Avg Long In20
29.5 34 1
29.5 34 1
Kickoffs Intercept

No.Yds.Lg No.Yds.Lg No.Y¥ds.Lg

Field goal attempts

Scottsboro Wildcats

Rushing

No Gain Loss

Jake Jones
Keelan Alvarez
Landon Grider
Trey Cooper
TEAM

Totals...

Passing

Jake Jones
Totals...

Receiving

Trey Cooper
Keelan Alvarez
Caleb Lynch
Totals...

Jake Jones
Totals...

All Returns

Trey Cooper
Andruw Smith
Luke Terrell
Totals...

7-5-0
7-5-0
No Yds

3 36
1 18
1 8
5 62
No Yds
3 117
3 117
Punts

Net TD Lg Avg
26 105 1 38 3.8
1 102 2 27 7.3
0 41 0 17 8.2
1 11 0 6 2.8
2 -2 0 0 -2.0
30 257 3 38 4.9
Long Sack
62 O 18 1
62 0 i8 1
TD Long
0 18
0 18
0 8
0 18
Avg Long In20
39.0 45 1
39.0 45 1
Kickoffs Intercept

No.Y¥ds.Lg No.Y¥ds.Lg No.Y¥ds.Lg

0 0
41 41
10 10
51 41

Alvaro Cazorla 2nd 01:58 47 yds - Good

FUMBLES: Pell City Panthers-Baylor Smith 2-1; D'onte Reese 1-1; Kentrell Borden 1-0.
Wildcats-Trey Cooper 3-1; Jake Jones 3-1.

0 0 O
1l 66 66
0 0 O
1 66 66
Scottsbor



Drive Chart (Final)
2021 Scottsboro Wildcat Football
Pell City Panthers vs Scottsboro Wildcats (10/22/2021 at Scottsboro Alabama)

Drive Started

Drive Ended

How Lost

Team Qtr Spot Time
PCHS 1st P24 08:06
PCHS lst s16 05:22
PCHS 2nd P22 10:34
PCHS 2nd P28 01:49
PCHS 2nd s32 00:23
PCHS 3rd P25 11:53
PCHS 3rd P30 04:44
PCHS 3rd P30 01:03
PCHS 4th P20 08:50
PCHS 4th P15 03:43
SHS 1st 820 12:00
SHS 1st 822 06:19
SHS 1st s10 03:50
SHS 2nd P29 05:31
SHS 2nd 832 00:00
SHS 2nd P24 00:00
SHS 3rd s17 09:53
SHS 3rd s8s23 02:31
SHS 3rd s26 00:43
SHS 4th s8s33 07:56
SHS 4th s50 02:52
PCHS

Consumed
Pl-Yds TOP
6-76 01:36
4-6 01:32#
12-78 04:50#
5-15 01:26
3-2 00:23
5-24 02:00
8-47 02:13
1-44 00:20
4-80 00:52#
5-35 00:51
8-80 03:47#
3--6 00:57
9-37 05:16
7-0 03:33#%
0-0 00:00
0-0 00:00
9-83 05:00#
3-2 01:28
8-74 03:53#
6-11 04:13
7-33 02:52#

Total

Time of possession
3rd Down Conversions
Avg Field Position
4th Down Conversions

SHS

Time of possession
3rd Down Conversions
Avg Field Position
4th Down Conversions

Obtained Spot Time
Kickoff S00 06:30
Fumble S10 03:50
Punt S00 05:44
Kickoff P43 00:23
Fumble S30 00:00
Kickoff P49 09:53
Kickoff s23 02:31
Punt S26 00:43
Kickoff S00 07:58
Punt P50 02:52
Kickoff POO 08:13
Kickoff s1l16 05:22
Downs sS47 10:34
Kickoff P29 01:58
Punt S32 00:23
Interception P24 12:00
Punt POO 04:53
Downs S25 01:03
Fumble POO 08:50
Kickoff S44 03:43
Fumble P17 00:00
1st 2nd 3rd 4th
Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr
03:15 06:48 04:49 01:43
0/1 2/5 0/2 0/1
s46 P39 P28 P17
o/1 1/1 0/1 0/0
1st 2nd 3rd 4th
Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr
08:45 05:12 07:11 10:17
0/2 1/3 1/2 4/5
s17 P29 s22 s41
1/1 0/0 0/0 0/0

* TOUCHDOWN

Downs

* TOUCHDOWN
Punt
Interception
Punt

Downs
Fumble

* TOUCHDOWN
Fumble

* TOUCHDOWN
Fumble
Punt

*FIELD GOAL
Fumble

End of half

* TOUCHDOWN
Punt

* TOUCHDOWN
Punt

End of half
1st 2nd

Half Half
10:03 06:32
2/6 0/3
P45 P24
1/2 0/1
1st 2nd

Half Half
13:57 17:28
1/5 5/7
sS30 S29
1/1 0/0

31:25
6/12
s30
1/1



Drive Chart (By Quarter)

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Pl-Yds TOP
SHS 1st S20 12:00 Kickoff POO 08:13 *TOUCHDOWN 8-80 03:47#
PCHS 1st P24 08:06 Kickoff SO0 06:30 *TOUCHDOWN 6-76 01:36
SHS 1st 822 06:19 Kickoff S16 05:22 Fumble 3--6 00:57
PCHS 1st S16 05:22 Fumble S10 03:50 Downs 4-6 01:32#
SHS l1st S10 03:50 Downs S47 10:34 Punt 9-37 05:16
PCHS 2nd P22 10:34 Punt S00 05:44 *TOUCHDOWN 12-78 04:50#
SHS 2nd P29 05:31 Kickoff P29 01:58 *FIELD GOAL 7-0 03:33#
PCHS 2nd P28 01:49 Kickoff P43 00:23 Punt 5-15 01:26
SHS 2nd 832 00:00 Punt S32 00:23 Fumble 0-0 00:00
PCHS 2nd 832 00:23 Fumble S30 00:00 Interception 3-2 00:23
SHS 2nd P24 00:00 Interception P24 12:00 End of half 0-0 00:00
PCHS 3rd P25 11:53 Kickoff P49 09:53 Punt 5-24 02:00
SHS 3rd S17 09:53 Punt POO 04:53 *TOUCHDOWN 9-83 05:00#
PCHS 3rd P30 04:44 Kickoff S23 02:31 Downs 8-47 02:13
SHS 3rd 823 02:31 Downs S25 01:03 Punt 3-2 01:28
PCHS 3rd P30 01:03 Punt S26 00:43 Fumble 1-44 00:20
SHS 3rd 826 00:43 Fumble POO 08:50 *TOUCHDOWN 8-74 03:53#
PCHS 4th P20 08:50 Kickoff S00 07:58 *TOUCHDOWN 4-80 O00:52#
SHS 4th 833 07:56 Kickoff S44 03:43 Punt 6-11 04:13
PCHS 4th P15 03:43 Punt P50 02:52 Fumble 5-35 00:51

SHS 4th s50 02:52 Fumble P17 00:00 End of half 7-33 02:52#



Play-by-Play Summary (lst quarter)
2021 Scottsboro Wildcat Football

Pell City Panthers vs Scottsboro Wildcats (10/22/2021 at Scottsboro Alabama)

s 1-10
s 1-10
s 1-10
s 2-1
s 1-10
s 2-6
s 1-G
s 2-G
P 1-10 P24
P 1-10 P24
P 1-10 P42
P 2-3 P49
P 1-10 s47
P 1-17 P46
P 1-17 P46
P 2-9 846
s 1-10
s 1-10
s 2-9
s 3-10
P 1-10 slé

Scottsboro in black jerseys, black pants, gold helmets, gold numbers.
Pell City in white jerseys, black pants, white helmets, gold numbers.
Captains (Scottsboro) Jonah Warren, Kaylem Dupree, Gavin McCrary.
(Pell City) Kentrell Borden, Andrew Sisson.

Scottsboro wins toss, elects to receive, Pell City will kick from the
south endzone.

Jake Blackstone kickoff 60 yards to the SHSO, touchback.

s20
P42
P28
P19
P17
P13

P05
P05

Jake Jones rush for 38 yards to the PCHS42, 1ST DOWN SHS.

Keelan Alvarez rush for 14 yards to the PCHS28, 1ST DOWN SHS.

Jake Jones rush for 9 yards to the PCHS19.

Keelan Alvarez rush for 2 yards to the PCHS17, 1ST DOWN SHS.

Trey Cooper rush for 4 yards to the PCHS13.

Jake Jones pass complete to Caleb Lynch for 8 yards to the PCHS5, 1ST
DOWN SHS.

Keelan Alvarez rush for no gain to the PCHS5.

Keelan Alvarez rush for 5 yards to the PCHSO, TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:13.
Alvaro Cazorla kick attempt good.

PELL CITY PANTHERS 0, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 7

8 plays, 80 yards, TOP 03:47 ---———==———————

Alvaro Cazorla kickoff 50 yards to the PCHS10, Carlos Herring return 14
yards to the PCHS24.

PELL CITY PANTHERS drive start at 08:06 (1st).
Kentrell Borden rush for 18 yards to the PCHS42, 1ST DOWN PCHS.

B

aylor Smith pass complete to Carlos Herring for 7 yards to the PCHS49.

Baylor Smith rush for 4 yards to the SHS47, 1ST DOWN PCHS.
Baylor Smith rush for 3 yards to the SHS44, PENALTY PCHS holding 10 yards to
the PCHS46.

1

st and 17.

Baylor Smith rush for 8 yards to the SHS46.
Baylor Smith pass complete to Caleb Groce for 46 yards to the SHSO, 1ST DOWN
PCHS, TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:30.

S

aylor Richard kick attempt good.

PELL CITY PANTHERS 7, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 7

Jake Blackstone kickoff 48 yards to the SHS12, Luke Terrell return 10 yards
to the SHS22.

822
822
s23
s22

SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 06:19 (lst).
Landon Grider rush for 1 yard to the SHS23.
Trey Cooper rush for loss of 1 yard to the SHS22.
Jake Jones rush to the SHS20, fumble by Jake Jones recovered by PCHS
Hunter Otwell at SHS16.
3 plays, minus 6 yards, TOP 00:57 -—————————————=

PELL CITY PANTHERS drive start at 05:22 (1st).



Baylor Smith pass complete to D'onte Reese for loss of 5 yards to the SHS21.
Baylor Smith pass incomplete to Kentrell Borden.

Baylor Smith pass complete to Kentrell Borden for 11 yards to the SHS10.
Timeout Pell City Panthers, clock 03:56.

Baylor Smith pass incomplete.

nnhnniunnn

s10
sl10
sl6
s30
s30
s29
839
840

4 plays, 6 yards, TOP 01:32 ———-——-——eeeee-

SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 03:50 (1st).

Trey Cooper rush for 6 yards to the SHS16.

Jake Jones rush for 14 yards to the SHS30, 1ST DOWN SHS.

Keelan Alvarez rush for no gain to the SHS30.

Keelan Alvarez rush for loss of 1 yard to the SHS29.

Jake Jones pass complete to Trey Cooper for 10 yards to the SHS39.
Jake Jones rush for 1 yard to the SHS40, 1ST DOWN SHS.

Jake Jones rush for 1 yard to the SHS41l.

END OF l1lst QUARTER
PELL CITY PANTHERS 7, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 7




Quickie Statisties (lst quarter only)
Pell City Panthers vs Scottsboro Wildcats (10/22/2021 at Scottsboro Alabama)

PCHS SHS
SCOre. . . ittt ittt it e 7 7
FIRST DOWNS. . cvsc:svmmnnsnssns 3 6
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) ............ 4-33 16-87
PASSING ¥YDS (NET) ............. 59 18
Passes Att-Comp-Int........... 6-4-0 2-2-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS..... 10-92 18-105
Fumble Returns-Yards.......... 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards............ 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards......... 1-14 1-10
Interception Returns-Yards.... 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg)............ 0-0.0 0-0.0
Fumbles-Lost............c000. 0-0 1-1
Penalties-Yards............... 1-10 0-0
Possession Time............... 03:15 08:45
Third-Down Conversions........ 0 of 1 0 of 2
Fourth-Down Conversions....... 0 of 1 lof1l
Pell City Panthers Scottsboro Wildcats
Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg
Kentrell Borden 1 18 0 18 18.0 Jake Jones 6 57 0 38 9.5
Baylor Smith 3 15 0 8 5.0 Keelan Alvarez 6 20 1 14 3.3
Trey Cooper 3 9 0 6 3.0
Landon Grider 1 1 0 1 1.0
Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng
Baylor Smith 6-4-0 59 1 46 Jake Jones 2-2-0 18 0 10
Receiving No. Yds TD Long Receiving No. Yds TD Long
Caleb Groce 1 46 1 46 Trey Cooper 1 10 0 10
Kentrell Borden 1 11 0 11 Caleb Lynch 1 8 0 8
Carlos Herring 1 7 0 7
D'onte Reese 1 -5 0 0
Punting No. Avg Long I20 Punting No. Avg Long I20
Punt returns No. Yds TD Long Punt returns No. Yds TD Long
Kick returns No. Yds TD Long Kick returns No. Yds TD Long
Carlos Herring 1 14 0 14 Luke Terrell 1 10 0 10
Team Qtr Time  Scoring play Conversion Plays-Yards TOP PCHS - SHS
SHS 1st 08:13 Keelan Alvarez 5 yd run Alvaro Cazorla kick 8-80 3:47 0 -7 h

PCHS 1st 06:30 Caleb Groce 46 yd pass from Baylor Smith Saylor Richard kick 6-76 1:43 T-1



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)

Start of 2nd quarter, clock 12:00.

Jake Jones rush for loss of 2 yards to the SHS39.

Jake Jones pass complete to Trey Cooper for 8 yards to the SHS47.
Jake Jones punt 31 yards to the PCHS22, out-of-bounds.

——————————————— 9 plays, 37 yards, TOP 05:16 -----—--————-——-

PELL CITY PANTHERS drive start at 10:34 (2nd).

Baylor Smith pass incomplete to D'onte Reese.

Baylor Smith pass complete to Colin Smith for 7 yards to the PCHS29.

Baylor Smith pass complete to Kentrell Borden for 36 yards to the SHS35, 1ST
DOWN PCHS.

Baylor Smith pass complete to Caleb Groce for 10 yards to the SHS25, 1ST
DOWN PCHS.

Baylor Smith pass complete to Colin Smith for no gain to the SHS25.

Baylor Smith pass incomplete.

Baylor Smith rush for 5 yards to the SHS20.

Timeout Pell City Panthers, clock 07:30.

Baylor Smith pass complete to Kentrell Borden for 13 yards to the SHS7, 1ST
DOWN PCHS.

D'onte Reese rush for no gain to the SHS7, PENALTY PCHS holding 10 yvards to
the SHS17.

Baylor Smith rush for 6 yards to the SHS1l.

Baylor Smith pass incomplete to Colin Smith, PENALTY SHS pass interference 5
yards to the SHS6, NO PLAY.

Baylor Smith pass incomplete to Caleb Groce.

Baylor Smith pass complete to D'onte Reese for 6 yards to the SHSO,
TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:44.

Saylor Richard kick attempt failed (blocked), clock 05:44 (blocked by TEAM).

PELL CITY PANTHERS 13, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 7

12 plays, 78 yards, TOP 04:50 —---————-——-————

Jake Blackstone kickoff 30 yards to the SHS30, Andruw Smith return 41 yards
to the PCHS29.

P29 SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 05:31 (2nd).

P29 Jake Jones rush for 2 yards to the PCHS27.

P27 Jake Jones rush for 5 yards to the PCHS22.

P22 Jake Jones rush for 4 yards to the PCHS18, 1ST DOWN SHS.

P18 Jake Jones rush for 1 yard to the PCHS17.

P17 Jake Jones rush for loss of 7 yards to the PCHS24.

P24 Jake Jones pass incomplete to Ever. Loveless.

P24 Alvaro Cazorla field goal attempt from 42 GOOD, clock 02:06, PENALTY SHS
illegal procedure 5 yards to the PCHS29, NO PLAY.

P29 Alvaro Cazorla field goal attempt from 47 GOOD, clock 01:58.

PELL CITY PANTHERS 13, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 10

Alvaro Cazorla kickoff 58 yards to the PCHS2, Colin Smith return 26
yards to the PCHS28.

PELL CITY PANTHERS drive start at 01:49 (2nd).
Baylor Smith pass complete to Caleb Groce for 7 yards to the PCHS35.

s 2-9
s 2-9
s 3-11
S 4-3
P 1-10 p22
P 1-10 p22
P 2-10 P22
P 3-3 P29
P 1-10 835
P 1-10 825
P 2-10 825
P 3-10 s25
P 4-5 820
P 4-5 820
P 1-G s07
P 1-G6 817
P 2-G sl11
P 2-G S06
P 3-G s06
s 1-10
s 1-10
s 2-8
s 3-3
s 1-10
s 2-9
S 3-16
S 4-16
S 4-21
P 1-10 P28
P 1-10 P28
P 2-3 P35

Baylor Smith pass complete to Kentrell Borden for 4 yards to the PCHS39, 1ST



DOWN PCHS.

P 1-10 P39 Baylor Smith pass incomplete to Carlos Herring.

P 2-10 P39 Baylor Smith pass complete to Kentrell Borden for loss of 2 yards to the
PCHS37.

P 3-12 P37 Baylor Smith rush for 6 yards to the PCHS43.

P 4-6 P43 Timeout Scottsboro Wildecats, clock 00:31.

P 4-6 P43 Jake Blackstone punt 25 yards to the SHS32, Trey Cooper return 0 yards to

the SHS32, fumble by Trey Cooper recovered by PCHS TEAM at SHS32.
——————————————— 5 plays, 15 yards, TOP 01:26 —---—-——=———e-—-

P 1-10 s32 PELL CITY PANTHERS drive start at 00:23 (2nd).
On the punt, the ball hit the ground in front of Cooper and deflected
into his leg creating the fumble which was recovered by Pell City.

P 1-10 s32 Baylor Smith rush to the SHS31, fumble by Baylor Smith recovered by PCHS
Lance Sanderson at SHS31.

P 2-9 831 Timeout Pell City Panthers, clock 00:12.

P 2-9 831 Baylor Smith rush for 1 yard to the SHS30.

P 3-8 830 Baylor Smith pass intercepted by Andruw Smith at the SHS10, Andruw Smith

return 66 yards to the PCHS24.
——————————————— 3 plays, 2 yards, TOP 00:23 ———-——-—eme——

S 1-10 P24 SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 00:00 (2nd).
S 1-10 P24 End of 1st half, clock 00:00.

END OF 2nd QUARTER:
PELL CITY PANTHERS 13, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 10




Quickie Statistics (2nd quarter only)
Pell City Panthers vs Scottsboro Wildecats (10/22/2021 at Scottsboro Alabama)

PCHS SHS
SCOLE . o sommmmn s o 56w e me s o e weeee 6 3
FIRST DOWNS. .. ...cuvccuruceannn- 4 1
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) ............ 6-19 6-3
PASSING ¥YDS (NET) ............. 81 8
Passes Att-Comp-Int........... 14-9-1 2-1-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS..... 20-100 8-11
Fumble Returns-Yards.......... 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards............ 0-0 1-0
Rickoff Returns-Yards......... 1-26 1-41
Interception Returns-Yards.... 0-0 1-66
Punts (Number-Avg)............ 1-25.0 1-31.0
Fumbles-Lost........c000eeeann 1-0 1-1
Penalties-Yards............... 1-10 2-10
Possession Time............... 06:48 05:12
Third-Down Conversions........ 2 of 5 1 of 3
Fourth-Down Conversions....... 1l of 1 0 of O
Pell City Panthers Scottsboro Wildcats
Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg
Baylor Smith 5 19 0 6 3.8 Jake Jones 6 3 0 5 0.5
D'onte Reese 1 0 0 0 0.0
Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng
Baylor Smith 14-9-1 81 1 36 Jake Jones 2-1-0 8 0 8
Receiving No. Yds TD Long Receiving No. Yds TD Long
Kentrell Borden 4 51 0 36 Trey Cooper 1 8 0 8
Caleb Groce 2 17 0] 10
Colin Smith 2 7 0] 7
D'onte Reese 1 6 1 6
Punting No. Avg Long I20 Punting No. Avg Long I20
Jake Blackstone 1 25.0 25 0 Jake Jones 1 31.0 31 0
Punt returns No. Yds TD Long Punt returns No. Yds TD Long
Trey Cooper 1 0 0] 0
Kick returns No. Yds TD Long Kick returns No. Yds TD Long
Colin Smith 1 26 0 26 Andruw Smith 1 41 0 41
Team Qtr Time  Scoring play Conversion Plays-Yards TOP PCHS - SHS
PCHS 2nd 05:44 D'onte Reese 6 yd pass from Baylor Smith Saylor Richard kick blockd 12-78 4:50 6 -0

SHS 2nd 01:58 Alvaro Cazorla 47 yd field goal 7-0 3:46 6 -3



Quickie Statistics (2nd gquarter)
Pell City Panthers vs Scottsboro Wildecats (10/22/2021 at Scottsboro Alabama)

PCHS SHS
SOOI 5w 010100 8 a5 08 for 01 10 70 0w w8 e 0 h G m 13 10
FIRST DOWNS. ... ...t ceeeceanas 7 7
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) .....cc00... 10-52 22-90
PASSING ¥YDS (NET) .......cc0cc.. 140 26
Passes Att-Comp-Int........... 20-13-1 4-3-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS..... 30-192 26-116
Fumble Returns-Yards.......... 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards............ 0-0 1-0
Rickoff Returns—-Yards......... 2-40 2-51
Interception Returns-Yards.... 0-0 1-66
Punts (Number-Avg) ............ 1-25.0 1-31.0
Fumbles-Lost........cc00euueen. 1-0 2-2
Penalties-Yards............... 2-20 2-10
Possession Time............... 10:03 13:57
Third-Down Conversions........ 2 of 6 1 of 5
Fourth-Down Conversions....... 1 of 2 1 o0f 1

Pell City Panthers Scottsboro Wildcats

Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg
Baylor Smith 8 34 0 8 4.2 Jake Jones 12 60 0 38 5.0
Kentrell Borden 1 18 0 18 18.0 Keelan Alvarez 6 20 1 14 3.3
D'onte Reese 1 0 0 0 0.0 Trey Cooper K] 9 0 6 3.0
Landon Grider 1 1 0 1 1.0
Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng
Baylor Smith 20-13-1 140 2 46 Jake Jones 4-3-0 26 0 10
Receiving No. Yds TD Long Receiving No Yds TD Long
Kentrell Borden 5 62 0 36 Trey Cooper 2 18 0 10
Caleb Groce 3 63 1 46 Caleb Lynch 1 8 0 8
Colin Smith 2 7 0 7
D'onte Reese 2 1 1 6
Punting No. Avg Long I20 Punting No. Avg Long I20
Jake Blackstone 25.0 25 0 Jake Jones 1 31.0 31 0]
Punt returns No. Yds TD Long Punt returns No. Yds TD Long
Trey Cooper 1 0 0] 0
Kick returns No. Yds TD Long Kick returns No. Yds TD Long
Carlos Herring 1 14 0 14 Andruw Smith 1 41 0 41
Colin Smith 1 26 0 26 Luke Terrell 1 10 0 10
Team Qtr Time Scoring play Conversion Plays-Yards TOP PCHS - SHS
SHS 1st 08:13 Keelan Alvarez 5 yd run Alvaro Cazorla kick 8-80 i aar ;_- ; -
PCHS 1st 06:30 Caleb Groce 46 yd pass from Baylor Smith Saylor Richard kick 6-76 1:43 7 7
PCHS 2nd 05:44 D'onte Reese 6 yd pass from Baylor Smith Saylor Richard kick blockd 12-78 4:50 13 -7
SHS 2nd 01:58 Alvaro Cazorla 47 yd field goal 7-0 3:46 13 - 10
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Baylor Smith

Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 12:00, SHS ball on SHS40.

Alvaro Cazorla kickoff 50 yards to the PCHS10, Colin Smith return 15
yards to the PCHS25.

PELL CITY PANTHERS drive start at 11:53 (3xd).

'onte Reese rush for no gain to the PCHS25.

DOWN PCHS.

Baylor Smith
PENALTY PCHS
Baylor Smith
Baylor Smith

pass complete to Colin Smith for 20 yards to the PCHS45, 1ST

pass incomplete to Colin Smith.

illegal procedure 5 yards to the PCHSA40.

pass complete to Kentrell Borden for 9 yards to the PCHS49.
pass incomplete.

Jake Blackstone punt 34 yards to the SHS17, Trey Cooper return 0 yards to
the SHS17, fumble by Trey Cooper recovered by SHS Trey Cooper at SHS17.

nnwniwn

0 0

s17
s17
s15

s33
540
842
P44

P26
P24
P06

P30
P30
P33

P40

P 1-10

P30

SCOTTSBORO
Jake Jones
Jake Jones
DOWN SHS.

Jake Jones
Jake Jones

5 plays, 24 yards, TOP 02:00 ----——-———-——=——=

WILDCATS drive start at 09:53 (3xd).
rush for loss of 2 yards to the SHS15.
pass complete to Trey Cooper for 18 yards to the SHS33, 18T

rush for 7 yards to the SHS40.
rush for 2 yards to the SHS42.

Keelan Alvarez rush for 14 yards to the PCHS44, 1ST DOWN SHS.

Jake Jones

pass complete to Keelan Alvarez for 18 yards to the PCHS26,

1ST DOWN SHS.

Jake Jones
Jake Jones

rush for 2 yards to the PCHS24.
rush for 18 yards to the PCHS6, 1ST DOWN SHS.

Keelan Alvarez rush for 6 yards to the PCHSO, TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:53.
Alvaro Cazorla kick attempt good.

PELL

CITY PANTHERS 13, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 17

9 plays, 83 yards, TOP 05:00 ——————-———————-

Alvaro Cazorla kickoff 50 yards to the PCHS10, Caleb Groce return 20
yards to the PCHS30.

PELL CITY PANTHERS drive start at 04:44 (3rd).

Baylor Smith pass complete to D'onte Reese for 3 yards to the PCHS33.
Baylor Smith pass complete to Caleb Groce for 7 yards to the PCHS40, 1ST
DOWN PCHS.
Baylor Smith pass complete to Kentrell Borden to the SHS38, fumble by
Kentrell Borden recovered by PCHS Kentrell Borden at SHS35, Kentrell Borden
for 6 yards to the SHS29, 1ST DOWN PCHS.

Baylor Smith rush for 4 yards to the SHS25.

Baylor Smith pass complete to Kentrell Borden for 2 yards to the SHS23.
Baylor Smith pass incomplete to Colin Smith.

Baylor Smith pass incomplete.

8 plays, 47 yards, TOP 02:13 ----—-——-—=———=

SCOTTSBORO
Jake Jones

WILDCATS drive start at 02:31 (3xd).
rush for loss of 3 yards to the SHS20.

Landon Grider rush for 5 yards to the SHS25.

Jake Jones
Jake Jones

pass incomplete to Caleb Lynch.
punt 45 yards to the PCHS30, out-of-bounds.

3 plays, 2 yards, TOP 01:28 -—-—-—————-———-m—-=

PELL CITY PANTHERS drive start at 01:03 (3xd).



P 1-10 P30 PENALTY PCHS illegal procedure 5 yards to the PCHS25.
P 1-15 P25 Baylor Smith pass complete to D'onte Reese to the SHS25, fumble by D'onte
Reese recovered by SHS Sam Dukes at SHS26.
——————————————— 1 plays, 44 yards, TOP 00:20 -—--———=—————mn

S 1-10 826 SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 00:43 (3rd).
S 1-10 s26 Jake Jones rush for 2 yards to the SHS28.

END OF 3rd QUARTER
PELL CITY PANTHERS 13, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 17




Quickie Statistics (3rd quarter only)
Pell City Panthers vs Scottsboro Wildcats (10/22/2021 at Scottsboro Alabama)

PCHS SHS

SCOLE . oo vmmuim s 500 e @EaE @ 5EESEE @ 0 7

FIRST DOWNS. ... ... .0 cucucueencnasn 3 4

RUSHES-YARDS (NET) ... ..¢ccc... 2-4 10-51

PASSING ¥DS (NET) . .. .couveuu.. 121 36

Passes Att-Comp-Int........... 11-7-0 3-2-0

TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS..... 13-125 13-87

Fumble Returns-Yards.......... 0-0 0-0

Punt Returns-Yards............ 0-0 1-0

Kickoff Returns-Yards......... 2-35 0-0

Interception Returns-Yards.... 0-0 0-0

Punts (Number-Avg) ............ 1-34.0 1-45.0

Fumbles—-Lost.......c00eeveennn 2-1 1-0

Penalties-Yards............... 2-10 0-0

Possession Time............... 04:49 07:11

Third-Down Conversions........ 0 of 2 1l of 2

Fourth-Down Conversions....... 0 of 1 0 of O

Pell City Panthers Scottsboro Wildcats
Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg
Baylor Smith 1 4 0 4 4.0 Jake Jones 7 26 0 18 3.7
D'onte Reese 1 0 0 0 0.0 Keelan Alvarez 2 20 1 14 10.0

Landon Grider 1 5 0 5 5.0

Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng

Baylor Smith 11-7-0 121 0 50 Jake Jones 3-2-0 36 0 18

Receiving No. Yds TD Long Receiving No. Yds TD Long

Kentrell Borden 3 42 0 22 Trey Cooper 1 18 0 18

D'onte Reese 2 52 0] 50 Keelan Alvarez 1 18 0 18

Colin Smith 1 20 0 20

Caleb Groce 1 7 o] 7

Punting No. Avg Long I20 Punting No. Avg Long I20

Jake Blackstone 1 34.0 34 1 Jake Jones 1 45.0 45 0

Punt returns No. Yds TD Long Punt returns No. Yds TD Long
Trey Cooper 1 0 0 0

Kick returns No. Yds TD Long Kick returns No. Yds TD Long

Colin Smith 1 15 0 15

Caleb Groce 1 20 0 20

Team Qtr Time  Scoring play Conversion Plays-Yards TOP PCHS - SHS

SHS 3rd 04:53 Keelan Alvarez 6 yd run Alvaro Cazorla kick 9-83 5:00 0 -7



Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)

S 2-8 s28 Start of 4th quarter, clock 12:00.
S 2-8 828 Keelan Alvarez rush for 8 yards to the SHS36, 1ST DOWN SHS.
1-10 s36 Trey Cooper rush to the SHS38, fumble by Trey Cooper recovered by SHS

S

nNnnnwnn

Trey Cooper at SHS38.

2-8 s38 Keelan Alvarez rush for 1 yard to the SHS39.

3-7 839 Keelan Alvarez rush for 17 yards to the PCHS44, 1ST DOWN SHS.
1-10 P44 Keelan Alvarez rush for 27 yards to the PCHS17, 1ST DOWN SHS.
1-10 P17 Landon Grider rush for 11 yards to the PCHS6, 1ST DOWN SHS.

1-G P06 Jake Jones rush for 6 yards to the PCHSO, TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:50.

Alvaro Cazorla kick attempt good.

Following the PAT kick there was a post-play personal foul penalty
called on Pell City, to be enforced on the ensuing kickoff.
Scottsboro to kick from the Pell City 45 yard line.

PELL CITY PANTHERS 13, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 24

0] PENALTY PCHS personal foul 15 yards to the PCHS45.
5 PENALTY SHS offside 5 yards to the 50 yardline.

——————————————— 8 plays, 74 yards, TOP 03:53 —————--oeeee——

P20
P20

P33
P33

P45

s03

Alvaro Cazorla kickoff 50 yards to the PCHSO, touchback.
PELL CITY PANTHERS drive start at 08:50 (4th).
Baylor Smith sacked for loss of 2 yards to the PCHS18, PENALTY SHS personal
foul 15 yards to the PCHS33, 1ST DOWN PCHS.
1st and 10.
Baylor Smith pass complete to Kentrell Borden for 12 yards to the PCHS45,
1ST DOWN PCHS.
Baylor Smith pass complete to Caleb Groce for 52 yards to the SHS3, 1ST DOWN
PCHS.
Kentrell Borden rush for 3 yards to the SHSO, TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:58.
Baylor Smith pass attempt failed.
On the two point conversion attempt the pass was completed to the
receiver who lost in helmet during contact with a Scottsboro player
at the 1 yard line, causing the play to be dead and the conversion no
good.

PELL CITY PANTHERS 19, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 24

PENALTY PCHS delay of game 5 yards to the PCHS35.

——————————————— 4 plays, 80 yards, TOP 00:52 ———-—=-———ee———

Jake Blackstone kickoff 32 yards to the SHS33, downed.

S33 SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 07:56 (4th).

s33 Keelan Alvarez rush for 1 yard to the SHS34.

S34 Keelan Alvarez rush for 8 yards to the SHS42.

S42 Jake Jones rush for 8 yards to the 50 yardline, 1ST DOWN SHS.

S50 Timeout Scottsboro Wildcats, clock 06:10.

S50 Jake Jones rush for no gain to the 50 yardline.

S50 Jake Jones rush to the 50 yardline, fumble by Jake Jones recovered by
SHS Jake Jones at 50 yardline.

S50 Jake Jones sacked for loss of 6 yards to the SHS44.

S44 Jake Jones punt 41 yards to the PCHS15, Kentrell Borden return 0 yards

to the PCHS15.

6 plays, 11 yards, TOP 04:13 --—-=-=—————————=



P 1-10 P15
P 1-10 P15
P 1-10 P34
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P 2-9 P35
P 3-9 P35
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s 2-10
s 3-3
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S 2-6
S 3-4
s 3-4
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PELL CITY PANTHERS drive start at 03:43 (4th).

Baylor Smith pass complete to Kentrell Borden for 19 yards to the PCHS34,
1ST DOWN PCHS.

Baylor Smith pass complete to Kentrell Borden for 8 yards to the PCHS42.
D'onte Reese rush for 3 yards to the PCHS45, PENALTY PCHS holding 10 yards
to the PCHS35.

2nd and 9.

Baylor Smith pass incomplete to Carlos Herring.

Baylor Smith rush to the PCHS45, fumble by Baylor Smith recovered by SHS
Thomas Stewart at 50 yardline.

s50
s50

s50
P43
P43
P26
P22
P20
P20
P15

5 plays, 35 yards, TOP 00:51 -—--—-—=-——cee—m

SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 02:52 (4th).

Jake Jones rush to the 50 yardline, fumble by Jake Jones recovered by
SHS Jake Jones at 50 yardline.

Landon Grider rush for 7 yards to the PCHS43.

Timeout Pell City Panthers, clock 02:01.

Landon Grider rush for 17 yards to the PCHS26, 1ST DOWN SHS.
Jake Jones rush for 4 yards to the PCHS22.

Jake Jones rush for 2 yards to the PCHS20.

Timeout Pell City Panthers, clock 00:59.

Jake Jones rush for 5 yards to the PCHS15, 1ST DOWN SHS.
TEAM rush for loss of 2 yards to the PCHS17.

Jones kneels on first down to expire game clock (Team rush)
End of 2nd half, clock 00:00.

7 plays, 33 yards, TOP 02:52 -—--—-—-eeemewe-

FINAL SCORE
PELL CITY PANTHERS 19, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 24




Quickie Statistics (4th quarter only)
Pell City Panthers vs Scottsboro Wildeats (10/22/2021 at Scottsboro Alabama)

PCHS SHS
Score...... %53 B Bl o ol v 8w e s 1o o o 6 7
FIRST DOWNS. ... ... .0 ceeeeeuanenan 4 7
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) ............ 4-19 20-116
PASSING ¥YDS (NET) . .. .- - ocee.n 91 o}
Passes Att-Comp-Int........... 5-4-0 0-0-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS..... 9-110 20-116
Fumble Returns-Yards.......... 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards............ 1-0 0-0
Rickoff Returns-Yards......... 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards.... 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg)............ 0-0.0 1-41.0
Fumbles-Lost. ... ... ccceemeenenn 1-1 3-0
Penalties-Yards............... 3-30 2-20
Possession Time............... 01l:43 10:17
Third-Down Conversions........ 0 of 1 4 of 5
Fourth-Down Conversions....... 0 of O 0 of O

Pell City Panthers Scottsboro Wildcats

Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg
Baylor Smith 2 13 0 10 6.5 Keelan Alvarez 6 62 0 27 10.3
D'onte Reese 1 3 0 3 3.0 Landon Grider 3 35 017 11.7
Kentrell Borden 1 3 1 3 3.0 Jake Jones o 19 1 8 2.1

Trey Cooper 1 2 0 2 2.0

Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng
Baylor Smith 5-4-0 91 0 52
Receiving No. Yds TD Long Receiving No. Yds TD Long
Kentrell Borden 3 39 0 19
Caleb Groce 1 52 0] 52
Punting No. Avg Long I20 Punting No. Avg Long I20
Jake Jones 1 41.0 41 1
Punt returns No. Yds TD Long Punt returns No. Yds TD Long
Kentrell Borden 1 0 0 0
Kick returns No. Yds TD Long Kick returns No. Yds TD Long
Team Qtr Time  Scoring play Conversion Plays-Yards TOP PCHS - SHS
SHS 4th 08:50 Jake Jones 6 yd run Alvaro Cazorla kick 8-74 3:53 0 7
PCHS 4th 07:58 Kentrell Borden 3 yd run Baylor Smith pass failed 4-80 0:52 6 - 17



Play Breakdown Summary (Final)
2021 Scottsboro Wildcat Football
Pell City Panthers vs Scottsboro Wildcats (10/22/2021 at Scottsboro Alabama)

Pell City Panthers Scottsboro Wildcats

Down RUN PASS Total Down RUN PASS Total
OVERALL.......... 15 37 52 OVERALL.......... 51 8 59
1ST DOWN. .. ...... S 16 25 1ST DOWN......... 26 1 27
2ND DOWN-SHORT. .. 2 1 3 2ND DOWN-SHORT. .. 2 o} 2
2ND DOWN-MIDDIE. . (o) 2 2 2ND DOWN-MIDDLE.. 3 1 4
2ND DOWN-LONG. ... 1 S 10 2ND DOWN~-LONG. ... 12 1 13
3RD DOWN-SHORT. .. 0 0 (0] 3RD DOWN-SHORT. .. 2 (0] 2
3RD DOWN-MIDDILE. . 0 2 2 3RD DOWN-MIDDLE. . 3 0 3
3RD DOWN-LONG. ... 3 4 7 3RD DOWN-LONG. ... 2 5 7
4TH DOWN......... (0] 3 3 4TH DOWN......... 1 0 1
Pell City Panthers Scottsboro Wildecats

Formation RUN PASS Total Formation RUN PASS Total

............... 15 37 52 T 51 8 59



Play Breakdown (Final)
2021 Scottsboro Wildcat Football
Pell City Panthers vs Scottsboro Wildcats (10/22/2021 at Scottsboro Alabama)
Pell City Panthers (Sorted by Play type)

1ST DOWN RUN (9 RUN, 16 PASS) 1ST DOWN PASS

1-10 P24 #2 18 [ 1 1-10 P28 #3 to #12 70 1
1-3 so3 #2 3 [ ] 1-10 P45 #3 to #12 52 [ ]
1-10 s47 #3 3 [ 1 1-10 S35 #3 to #12 10 [ ]
1-17 P46 #3 8 [ 1] 1-10 P45 #3 to #14 -7 1]
1-10 832 #3 1 [ 1 1-10 825 #3 to #14 o[ 1
1-17 S17 #3 6 [ ] 1-10 P40 #3 to #2 2 [ ]
1-10 s29 #3 4 [ ] 1-10 P15 #3 to #2 18 [ ]
1-7 s07#6 0 [ ] 1-10 P34 #3 to #2 8 [ ]
1-10 P25 #6 O [ 1 1-10 P33 #3 to #2 1210 1
1-10 P39 #3 to #5 -0 1
1-10 P42 #3 to #5 70 1
1-15 P25 #3 to #6 50 [ ]
1-10 S16 #3 to #6 5[ 1
1-10 P22 #3 to #6 -0 1
1-10 P30 #3 to #6 30 1
1-10 P20 #3 to # SACK [ 1
2ND-SHORT RUN (2 RUN, 1 PASS) 2ND-SHORT PASS
2-3 P49 #3 4 [ ] 2-3 P35 #3 to #2 40 ]
2-2 pa2$6 3 [ 1
2ND-MIDDLE RUN (0 RUN, 2 PASS) 2ND-MIDDLE PASS
2-6 506 #3 to #12 -0 1
2-6 525 #3 to #2 20 ]
2ND-LONG RUN (1 RUN, 9 PASS) 2ND-LONG PASS
2-9 831 #3 1[ 1 2-7 P33 #3 to #12 7

2-9 S46 #3 to #12 46
2-10 P25 #3 to #14 20
2-10 P22 #3 to #14 7
2-10 P39 #3 to #2 -2
2-15 P40 #3 to #2

2-15 821 #3 to #2

2-9 P35 #3 to #5 -
2-10 825 #3 to # -

e R e B B N ]
[ I S S

3RD-SHORT RUN (0 RUN, 0 PASS) 3RD-SHORT PASS
3RD-MIDDLE RUN (0 RUN, 2 PASS) 3RD-MIDDLE PASS
3-4 S23 #3 to #14 - [ ]
3-3 P29 #3 to #2 36 [ 1
3RD-LONG RUN (3 RUN, 4 PASS) 3RD-LONG PASS
3-9 P35 #3 10 [ 1 3-8 S30 #3 to #13 INT [ 1
3-12 P37 #3 6 [ 1 3-15 s21 #3 to #2 11 [ 1
3-10 825 #3 5[ 1 3-6 S06 #3 to #6 6 [ 1
3-6 P49 #3 to # - I 1
4TH DOWN RUN (0 RUN, 3 PASS) 4TH DOWN PASS
4-5 8520 #3 to #2 13 [ 1
4-4 510 #3 to # = f 1

4-4 3823 #3 to # -1 1



Play Breakdown (Final)
2021 Scottsboro Wildcat Football
Pell City Panthers vs Scottsboro Wildcats (10/22/2021 at Scottsboro Alabama)

Scottsboro Wildcats (Sorted by Play type)

1ST DOWN RUN (26 RUN, 1 PASS) 1ST DOWN PASS

1-10 836 #12 2 [ 1 1-10 P44 #7 to #34 18 [ ]

1-10 P17 #12 4 [ 1

1-10 S10 #12 6 [ 1

1-10 S22 #22 1 [ 1

1-10 P17 #22 11 [ 1

1-10 P42 #34 14 [ 1

1-10 S30 #34 0 [ 1

1-10 P44 #34 27 [ 1

1-10 833 #34 1 [ 1

1-5 P05 #34 0 [ 1

1-6 P06 #34 6 [ 1

1-10 S50 #7 0f 1

1-10 P26 #7 41 1

1-10 S50 #7 0 [ 1

1-10 P28 #7 9 [ 1

1-6 P06 #7 6 [ 1

1-10 526 #7 2 [ 1

1-10 sS40 #7 10 1

1-10 s23 #7 -3 [ 1

1-10 P26 #7 2 1

1-10 s33 #7 71 1

1-10 S17 #1 -2 [ 1

1-10 S20 #7 38 [ 1

1-10 P29 #7 2 [ 1

1-10 P18 #7 10 1

1-10 P15 #TM -2 [ 1

2ND-SHORT RUN (2 RUN, O PASS) 2ND-SHORT PASS

2-1 P19 #34 2 [ 1

2-3 540 #7 21 1

2ND-MIDDLE RUN (3 RUN, 1 PASS) 2ND-MIDDLE PASS

2-5 P05 #34 5 [ 1 2-6 P13 #7 to #23 8 [ 1

2-6 P22 #1 20 1

2-4 S16 #7 14 [ 1

2ND-LONG RUN (12 RUN, 1 PASS) 2ND-LONG PASS

2-9 823 #12 -1 [ 1 2-12 S15 #7 to #12 18 [ 1

2-13 820 #22 5 [ 1

2-10 850 #22 7 [ 1

2-10 S30 #34 -1 [ 1

2-8 S38 #34 1 [ 1

2-9 S34 #34 8 [ 1

2-8 828 #34 8 [ 1

2-10 S50 #7 0 1

2-9 s41 #7 -2 [ 1

2-8 P24 #7 18 [ 1

2-8 P27 #17 5 [ 1

2-9 P17 #1 -7 [ 1

3RD-SHORT RUN (2 RUN, 0 PASS) 3RD-SHORT PASS

3-1 S42 #34 14 [ 1

3-1 s42 #7 8 [ 1

3RD-MIDDLE RUN (3 RUN, 0 PASS) 3RD-MIDDLE PASS

3-3 P43 #22 17 [ 1

3-4 P20 #7 5[ 1

3-3 P22 #7 41 1

3RD-LONG RUN (2 RUN, 5 PASS) 3RD-LONG PASS

3-7 S39 #34 17 [ 1 3-16 P24 #7 to #10 -1 1

3-10 522 #7 -2 [ 1 3-11 829 #7 to #12 10 [ 1
3-11 S39 #7 to #12 8 [ 1
3-8 S25 #7 to #23 -1 1
3-10 S50 #7 to # SACK [ 1

4TH DOWN RUN (1 RUN, O PASS) 4TH DOWN PASS

4-1 S39 #7 110 1



